502487162 09/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sadafuku Hayashi	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q109259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen J. Clark
Signature:	/Kathleen J. Clark/
Date:	09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q109259Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1227

PATENT REEL: 031161 FRAME: 0789

Assignment

herein	after called assignor(s), hav	ve invented certai	n improvements in	
	le Communication System			and Relocation Metho
	ecuted an application for Ly 8, 2008; ar		he United States of Am	erica therefor on
	Whereas,	NEC Corpo	ration.	
11101000,	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,			
		<u></u>	-8001 Japan	
			oool Japan	
invent	(assignee), desires to acquion, and to any United State			the application and
	Now therefore, for valuab	-	•	aby golenovilados d
	•		-	• • • •
eci on	I/Wey the above named as			
oorgu	ce, its successors and assig	ns, me enure righ	it, uue and interest in ti	ne application and the
avent	ion disclosed therein for the	e United States of	f America, including the	le right to claim priority
ınder	35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we r	equest the Direct	or – U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office to issue
any L	etters Patent granted upon t	he invention set f	orth in the application	to the assignee its
ucces	sors and assigns; and I/we	will execute with	out further consideration	on all napare deemed
io co	sary by the assignee in conn	iccuon wim mic c		
	hritha accionas		nineu States applicano	n when called upon to
uo 80	by the assignee.		onited States application	n when called upon to
uo 80	•			•
Penns	I/Wa hereby authorize and vivania Avenue. NW. Wasi	d request our atto	rneys SUGHRUE MIC	N, PLLC of 2100
Penns	I/Wa hereby authorize and vivania Avenue. NW. Wasi	d request our atto	rneys SUGHRUE MIC	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses
enns	I/Wa hereby authorize and vivania Avenue. NW. Wasi	d request our atto	rneys SUGHRUE MIC	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>Augus</u> +	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008	DN, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses
Penns (Ap pli	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Washication number 12/27 , fight of said application number of said application nu	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>Augus</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli —— 2 and ap	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Washication number 12/27 , fight of said application number of said application nu	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>Augus</u> +	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli and ap	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Wash location number 12/27 , find polication number of said approximately 8, 2008	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>Augus</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appliand appliant)	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Wash location number 12/27 , find polication number of said approximately 8, 2008	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appliand appliand application)	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Wash location number 12/27 , find polication number of said approximately 8, 2008	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli and appli Date:	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27 , find polication number of said application number of said application set of said applications set of said	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli and appli Date:	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12,27 , find polication number of said application number of sai	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27 , find polication number of said application number of said application set of said applications set of said	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27 , file oplication number of said application number of said application s/	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appli	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12,27 , find polication number of said application number of sai	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led <u>August</u> oplication when k	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber
Penns (Appliand appliant and appliant a	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27 , file oplication number of said application number of said application number of said application s/	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led August oplication when k Sadafuku ku HAYASHI	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 In parentheses Imber) the filing date
Penns (Appliand appliant and appliant a	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Washication number 12/27 , file oplication number of said application number of said application number of said application s/ s/ s/ s/	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led August oplication when k Sadafuku ku HAYASHI	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 In parentheses Imber) the filing date
Penns (Appliand ar Date: Date:	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Waslication number 12/27 , file oplication number of said application number of said application number of said application s/	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led August oplication when k Sadafuku ku HAYASHI	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	ON, PLLC of 2100 In parentheses Imber In the filing date
Penns (Appliand appliand appliante) Date: Date:	I/We hereby authorize and ylvania Avenue, NW, Washication number 12/27 , file oplication number of said application number of said application number of said application s/ s/ s/ s/	d request our atto hington, DC 2003 8527 led August oplication when k Sadafuku ku HAYASHI	rneys SUGHRUE MIC 37-3213 to insert here i and Confirmation nu 6 2008 mown.	N, PLLC of 2100 n parentheses mber) the filing date

RECORDED: 09/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031161 FRAME: 0790